      KNOX COMMON COUNCIL                                                                                                           DECEMBER 11, 2018
The Common Council of the City of Knox met in regular session Tuesday December 11, 2018 in the Knox City Hall at 7:00 PM CST
with the following members present:  Mayor, Dennis Estok; Clerk-Treasurer, Jeff Houston; Councilmembers, Don Kring, Bertha Blue,
William Gustafson, Jeff Berg, and City Attorney, Leslie Baker.  Councilmember, Ron Parker was absent.
There were no amendments to the agenda.
RE:  APPROVAL OF MINUTES 11/27/18
Minutes of the previous meeting were mailed to the Councilmembers prior to the meeting for their review.  Don Kring made a motion,
seconded by Bertha Blue to approve the minutes as presented.  Motion passed with Four (4) ayes and No (0) nays.

        527.46   to    101006444-Personal Protective Equipment
 Board of Public Works  3,555.03 from 101007334-Insurance
     1,555.03   to    101007315-Codification of Ordinance
     2,000.00   to    101007335-Utilities
 Sanitation      500.00 from 101012340-Animal Control Officer
           500.00   to    101012112-Ordinance Officer
 City Hall   4,972.01 from 101013340-Repairs/Maintenance
        178.36   to    101013221-Copy Machine
     3,316.67   to    101013335-Utilities
     1,476.98   to    101013339-Custodian
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND:
  MVH     3,514.00 from 201009120-Overtime
       3,285.00 from 201009338-Tree Removal
     10,767.00 from 201009363-Street Improvements
       2,000.00 from 201009336-Repair Equipment
       1,218.11 from 201009233-Bituminous Material
          811.44 from 201009229-Supplies
       2,900.00   to    201009111-Superintendent
       2,500.00   to    201009112-Assistant Superintendent
          253.55   to   201009234-Gravel/Sand
     15,942.00   to    201009445-Truck/Equipment
PARK AND RECREATION FUND:
 Park and Recreation     2,158.62 from 216010229-Supplies
        1,178.93   to    216010301-Prof. Services
           979.69   to    216010335-Utilities